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MADHUBAN CHOWK SECTOR-14, DELHI-110085 
LIST OF SHORTLISTED CANDIDATES FOR THE WALK IN INTERVIEW 

FOR THE POST OF JUNIOR SCIENTIFIC ASSISTANT (PHYSICS) on 

Reg. No. Candidate Name 
157 

63 

Home Department GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

111 

32 

FORENSIC SCIENCE LABORATORY 

133 

35 

155 

Sh. Sumit Singh 
Ms. Sneha kashyup 
|Sh. Subhendu Thaur 
|Shivani Gupta 

Shipra Sharma 
Kapil Chhikara 

Sh. Paras yadav 

29.01.2026 

Father's Name 
Sh. Harihar Singh 

|Sh. Pramod Kumar Durakar 
|Sh. Jogendra Nath Thakur 

Rajaram Gupta 
Sh. Sanjeev Sharma 
|Subhash 
Sh. Rakesh Kumar 

Category 
UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

OBC 

OBC 

DOB 

12/09/2002 
13/05/2001 
11/04/1999 
11/09/2000 
20/08/2000 
05/09/2000 
25/02/2001 

NOTE: All the eligible candidates are provisionally eligible for the walk-in interview subject to physical document 
verification of original documents fulfilling the eligibility critieria. Only OBC-NCL(Delhi) candidates are considered under 

OBC Category. 


