

FORENSIC SCIENCE LABORATORY
Home Department GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

MADHUBAN CHOWK SECTOR-14, DELHI-110085

**LIST OF SHORTLISTED CANDIDATES FOR THE WALK IN INTERVIEW
FOR THE POST OF JUNIOR SCIENTIFIC ASSISTANT (PHYSICS) on
29.01.2026**

S.No.	Reg. No.	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Category	DOB
1	157	Sh. Sumit Singh	Sh. Harihar Singh	UR	12/09/2002
3	63	Ms. Sneha Kashyup	Sh. Pramod Kumar Durakar	UR	13/05/2001
4	111	Sh. Subhendu Thakur	Sh. Jogendra Nath Thakur	UR	11/04/1999
5	32	Shivani Gupta	Rajaram Gupta	UR	11/09/2000
5	133	Shipra Sharma	Sh. Sanjeev Sharma	UR	20/08/2000
6	35	Kapil Chhikara	Subhash	OBC	05/09/2000
7	155	Sh. Paras Yadav	Sh. Rakesh Kumar	OBC	25/02/2001

NOTE: All the eligible candidates are provisionally eligible for the walk-in interview subject to physical document verification of original documents fulfilling the eligibility criteria. Only OBC-NCL(Delhi) candidates are considered under OBC Category.


29/01/2026


29/01/2026